
831.	 CHAPTER 645

No. 628, S.]	 [Published August 31, 1957.

CHAPTER 645

AN ACT to amend 51.22 (2m) of the statutes, relating to limitation of
liability for care of patients at colonies and training schools.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate, and assembly,
do enact as follows:

51.22 (2m) of the statutes is amended to read:
51.22 (2m) Beginning * * * September 1, 1957, wherever the actual

per capita cost for care and maintenance of patients at the colonies and
training schools * * * exceeds $60 for a month of 31 days, liability of pa-
tients or parents under s. 46.10 (2) shall be limited to * * * $60 per month.
In any case the department may grant a * * * lesser special rate per month
based on the ability to pay of the patient or parent, and no liability shall
accrue for the difference between the lesser special rate and * * * $60.

Approved August 15, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act645.pdf 

